Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 7172376019

N S 8t Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Karen O. Moury
717.237.6036
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

August 25, 2017

Via Email and First Class Mail
Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

Harrison Breitman, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St., 5 Floor

Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

RE: PECO Energy Company’s Petition for Plan for an Advance Payments Program Submitted
Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 56.17

PECO Energy Company’s Petition for Temporary Waiver of Portions of the
Commission’s Regulations with Respect to the Plan
Docket No. P-2016-2573023

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the Retail Energy Supply Association’s (“RESA”) Revised Response to the
Office of Consumer Advocate’s Interrogatories, Set I No. 3. Please note this response contains
confidential information and should be handled accordingly. Copies to be served in accordance
with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
2" )
Karen O. Moury

KOM/jls
Enclosure

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.
Rosemary Chiavetta, (COS only)

{L0697850.1}



I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of RESA’s Revised Response to OCA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Interrogatories, Set II, No. 3, upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Ward Smith, Esq.

PECO Energy Company
2301 Market St

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Ward.smith@exeloncorp.com

Lauren M. Burge, Esq.
Harrison Breitman, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St., 5% Floor
Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Iburge@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org

Gina Miller

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ginmiller@pa.gov

Dated: August 25, 2017

{L0659397.1}

Robert Ballenger, Esq.

Josie Pickens, Esq.

Lydia Gottesfeld, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut St.

Philadelphia, PA 19102
RBallenger@clsphila.org
jpickens(@clsphila.org

lgottesfeld@clsphila.org

Patrick Cicero, Esq.

Joline Price, Esq.

Elizabeth Marx, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

&

Karen O. Moury, Esq.



